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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) TN
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)
" MINUTEMEN"

INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)
00: EKamsas City

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/16/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are tem copies of LHM dated
November 27, 1964, captiomed "MINUTEMEN", with two copies each
to Houston and Kamnsas City.

All investigation conducted im the emclosed LHM was
conducted by SA RICHARD I,, WIEHL with the exceptior of imterview
of DL T-1 om 11/24/64 by SAs W, JAMES WOOD and RICHARD L., WIEHL,

Dallas indices reflect no information identifiable with
alleged members of alleged Minutemen group in Fort Worth other than
the Theft of Governmment Property case re VAN POLLARD, Dallas
file 52-.1249, Bufile 52-.31892. It is noted that POLLARD dutring
interview on 11/24/64, readily admitted this arrest.

INFORMANTS

VAN WILEY POLLARD T e (er)

DL T-2

4ﬁ§.1s-§3?¢ﬁ&>

/
DL T-3.-
£DL zo-‘g}&{u}

5-Bureau (Enc.-10) (RM)

2-Kansas City (62-7797). (Enc.-2)(RM)

2-Houston (Enc.-z)lgnng;

‘12-Dallas (7- 105-1280). (1~ 105=1686)(J. T, MASEN)

(1- 157-218) (1~ 157-169) (RACIAL SITUATION, FORT WORTH,
7tms (2~ 134-New) (POLLARD) TEXAS)

| Ind!’x ..-—-r""""lg i

File

ed: . M Per

*

/ .
| SWZ_’W - Special Agent in Charge: - - % -~ - 5% S5 1280 - /5(/
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DL 105-1280

Interview of VAN PO on 11/24/64 reflected that he
lost his left eye in am explosion whem about fourteen years old
and therefore was not eligible for service in World War II, It
was noted by interviewing agents that POLLARD's left eye appeared
artificial.

An evaluation of informatiom furnished by POLLARD tc date
reflects that information as to the existence and gemeral
backgrounds of people he has alleged are connected with this group
appears accurate. Substantiation of this information has been
conducted in a discreet manner inasmuch as overt background
investigation might at present jeopardize the informant status of
POLLARD, POLLARD appears rational in speech and demeanor
and is also very comsistent im his information. He is never
hesitant in giving this information, his prime purpose and motivation
being that he is more afraid of the government than this group.

He feels that the government is in a better positiom to protect

him as he feels the group’s plot will fail. POLLARD is of the
feeling that he is jeopardizing his life on each contact with the
government agents and wishes these contacts to be held to a very
minimum. He consistently states that he does not know all the
answers but is furnishing all the answers that he now possesses.

He consistently advises that the group he is attached to is the
"dirty work" group and is the lowest part of this organization.

He feels that in the near future he will be able to extract himself
from this group and believes he may "move up”, thus enabling him to be
‘4n a better position for gaining and furnishing the Bureau with
information. POLLARD insists he will not receive payment for this
information, but merely wants protection. He will, however, it

is believed, accept payment for actual expenses. Bearing the

above information im mind, no blanket interviews of individuals

named by POLLARD will be undertken by the Dallas Office at this

time inasmuch as it is apparent that to do such might well jeopardize
POLLARD’s position as an informant. It is also believed that

future contacts with POLLARD on a continuing basis will better

allow the Dallas Office to evaluate his information.

It is noted that Kansas City has been able to furnish
no infomation for the purpose of aiding Dal ias in the evaluation
and the credibility sof POLLARD,

Enclosed LHM is classified "Confidential™ inasmuch as
information furnished by DL T-2 and DL T-3 could reasonably result
in the identification of confidential informants of comtinuing
value and compromise the future effectiveress thereof.

o .
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DL 105-1280

A separate 134 case 1%&%1@ VAN POLLARD by

the Dallas Office and consideration is being given to his potemtial
a8 a Security Infornant.

INTC, OSI and Secret Service have been advised locally,
and have been %urnished two copies of the enclosed LHM,

LEADS
HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS, Will contact Security Chief at
Palm Center,‘lbntgonery wr'a-s store and obtain background
information re WILLIAM H, SEALE, a recent transfer from Montgomery
Ward's store at 2600 West 7th Street Fort Worth, Texas. This
information should be developed in that it is possible SEALE
should be interviewed in the near future re information furnished
by VAN POLLARD,

DALLAS
AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS, Attempt to identify RAY (LNU),
caretaker of "WALKER'sS ﬁancﬁ“ in area of Venus and Midlothian,

it being noted that RAY (LNU) has been described as being

implicated about 1} years to 2 years ago in the burning of a
newspaper in Midlothian and apparently was the object of prosecutive
action re the burning of this newspaper,.

AT STEPHENVILLE, SAN ANGELO, ITALY and BROWNWOOD,6 TEXAS,
Will respectively contact appropriate sources re ncfivlties of
Minutemen orgmization or organization similar to Minutemen in
these areas.

AT FORT WORTH, 6K TEXAS, Remain in contact with VAN POLLARD
re activities of’captioneﬂﬁﬁrganization and conduct whatever
investigation is necessary to corrcborate information furnished by
VAN POLLARD, that is, at the same time not endangering informant
or his potential for development.
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Date:  11/27/64

Transmit the following in
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(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)

FROM:  SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P) . gcjay f “SU’/GCL

" MINUTEMEN"
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)
00: Eamsas City

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/16/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are tem copies of LHM dated
November 27, 1964, captiomed "MINUTEMEN" K with two copies each
to Houstoa and nuas City.

All imvestigatiom comducted im the enclosed LHM was
conducted by SA RICHARD L, WIEHL with the exception of imterview
of DL T-1 on 11/24/64 by SAs W, JAMES WOOD and RICHARD L., WIEHL,

Dallas indices reflect mo information identifiable with
alleged members of alleged Minutemen group in Fort Worth othex than
the Theft of Covermment Property case re VAN POLLARD, Dallas
file 52-1249, Bufile 52-31892. It is noted that POIJ..ABD during
interview on 11/24/64 readily admitted this arrest., M

, #d

INFORMANTS

PL T-1
VAN WILEY POLLARD

. B Teedyb

T-3
DL 208

, A
5-Bureau (Enc.-10) ((JRM))U“77 L o ,'é ‘v
2-Kansas City (ez~7797> (Enc,-ZMRM)(a'uTU ag st A

~Houston (Enc,-2) P/

Seriali 1las ((7- 105- «1-= 105=1686) (J, T. MASEN)
, (1- 157-21 (1- 157-189) (RACIAL SITUATION, FORT WORTH,
Iizdex7 ; , (2- 134-New) (POLLARD) TEXAS)
: 1y
Fule : [ ¥
L = oy
4 ___Approved: Sent Per
Searc Special Agent in Charge / ' _{ /2 SO - s Y
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DL 105-1280

Interview of VAN POLLARD on 11/24/64 reflected that he
lost his left eye in an explosion whem about fourteen years cld
and therefore was not eligible for service in World War II., It
was noted by interviewing agents that POLLARD’s left eye appeared
artificial.

*-An evaluation of information furnished by POLLARD to date
reflects that information as to the existence and gemeral
backgrounds of people he has alleged are comnected with this group
appears accurate. Substantiation of this information has been
conducted in a discreet manmer inasmuch as overt background
investigation might at present jeopardize the informant status of
POLLARD., POLLARD appears rational in speech and demeanor
and is alsc very comsistent in his information. He is never
hesitant in giving this information, his prime purpose and motivation
being that he is more afraid of the government than this group.

He feels that the government is in a better position to protect

him as he feels the group's plot will fail. POLLARD is of the
feeling that he is jeopardizing his life on each contact with the
government agents and wishes these comtacts to be held to a very
minimum. He consistently states that he does not know all the
answers but is furnishing all the answers that he now possesses.

He consistently advises that the group he is attached to is the
"dirty work" group and is the lowest part of this organization.

He feels that in the near future he will be able to extract himself
Zfrom this group and believes he may "move up”, thus enabling him to be
4n ‘ad better pogition for gaining and furnishing the Bureau with
informatio POLLARD insists he will no& receive payment for this
informati but merely wants protectiongr He will, however, it

is bnlieved accept payment for actual expenses. Bearing the

above infornation in mind, no blanket interviews of individuals

named by POLLARD will be undertken by the Dallas Office at this

time inasmuch as it is appareat that to do such might well jeopardize
POLLARD's position as an informant. It is also believed that

future contacts with POLLARD on a continuing basis will better

allow the Dallas Office to evaluate his information.

It is noted that Kamsas City has been able to furnish
no infomation for the purpose of aiding Dal ias in the evaluation
and the credibility of POLLARD.

Enclosed LEM is classified "Confidential™ inasmuch as
information furmished by DL T-2 and DL T-3 could reasonably result
in the identification df confidential informants of continuing
value and compromise the future effectiveness thereof.
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DL 105-1280

L

A separate 134 case is being opened re VAN POLLARD by
the Dallas Office and consideration is being given to his potential
as a Security Informant,

INTC, OSI and Secret Service have been advised locally,
and have been furnished two copies of the enclosed LHM,

LEADS

HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS., Will contact Security Chief at
Palm Center, Ebntgonery wr-u-s store and obtain background
infornation re WILLIAM H, SEALE, a recent transfer from Montgomery
Ward's store at 2600 West 7th Street, Fort Worth, Texas. This
information should be developed in that it is possible SEALE
should be interviewed in the near future re information furnished
by VAN POLLARD.

DALLAS
AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS, Attempt to identify RAY (LNU),
caretaker of "WALKER's ﬁancﬁ" in area of Venus and Midlothian,

it being noted that RAY (LNU) has been described as being

implicated about 1} years to 2 years ago in the burning of a
newspaper in Midlothian and apparently was the object of prosecutive
action re the burning of this newspaper.

AT STEPHENVILLE, SAN ANGELO, ITALY and BROWNWOOD 6 TEXAS.
Will respectively contact appropriate sources re activities of
Hinutemen orgmization or orgamization similar to Minutemen in
these areas.

AT FORT WORTH, TEXAS, Remain in contact with VAN POLLARD
re activities of'captioned organization and conduct whatever
investigation is necessary to corrcoborate information furnished by
VAN POLLARD, that is, at the same time not endangering informant
or his potential ror development.
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Via AIRTEL ary
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TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) - =
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)
" MINUTEMNEN"

INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)
00: Kamsas City

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/16/64.

Emclosed for the Bureau are tea copies of LHM dated
November 27, 1964, captiomed "MINUTEMEN", with two copies each
to Houston and Kamsas City.

All investigatiom conducted im the emclosed LHM was
conducted by SA RICHARD L, WIEHL with the exceptiom of iaterview
of DL T-1 om 11/24/64 by SAs W, JAMES WOOD and RICHARD L, WIEHL,

Dallas indices reflect no information identifiable witk

the Theft of Govermment Property case re VAN POLLARD, Dallas

alleged members of alleged Minutemen group in Fort Worth other than

file 52-1249, Bufile 52-31892.

INFORMANTS

DL T-1
VAN WILEY POLLARD

interview on 11/24/64, readily admitted this arrest. ;

- i

It is noted that POLLARD duting

T-2 7 fon w:ﬂ»a »
‘é{: 13-§K(m Q@ A -
L T-3 Y Wickl'a Cot
;Elli)l. 208X /i)
5-Bureau (Enc.-10) (RM)
2-Kansas City (62-7797). (Enc.-2)(RK
. /Ji3-Houston (Enc.-2) (RM) - |
Scriaf @a:b.ua('n- 105-1280) _ (1- 105=1686)(J, T, MASEN)
Tt S (1- 157-218) (1= 157-169) (RACIAL SITUATIDN, FORT WORTH,
"/ -1-RiWfems (2~ 134-New) (POLLARD) TEXAS)
File._= (21)
Search___poproved: Per —

Special Agent in Charge

M
JO5-128C - /5

*
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DL 105-1280

Interview of VAN POLLARD om 11/24/64 reflected that he
lest his left eve in an explosion whem about fourteem years cold
and therefore was not e¢ligible for service in World War XII, It
was noted by interviewing agents that POLLARD’'s left eye appeared
artificial.

An evaluation of informatiom furmished by POLLARD to date
reflects that information as to the existemce and gemeral
backgrounds of people he has alleged are comnnected with this group
appears accurate. Substantiation of this information has been
conducted in a discreet manmer inasmuch as overt background
investigation might at present jeopardize the informant status of
POLLARD., POLLARD appears rational in speech and demeanor
and i8 also very consistent im his informatiomn. He is mnever
hesitant in giving this information, his prime purpose and motivation
being that he is more afraid of the government than this group.
He feels that the government is in a better position to protect
him as he feels the group’s plot will fail. POLLARD is of the
feeling that he is jeopardizing his life on each contact with the
government agents and wishes these contacts to be held to a very
minimum. He comsistently states that he does not know all the
answers but is furnishing all the answers that he mow possesses.
He consistently advises that the group he is attached to is the
"dirty work" group and is the lowest part of this organization.
He feels that in the near future he will be able to extract himself
from this group and believes he may "move up"”, thus enabling him to be
4n a batter position for galning and furnishing the Bureau with
information. POLLARD insists he will not receive payment for this
information, but merely wants protection. He will, however, it
is believed, accept payment for actual expenses. Bearing the
above 1nfornation in mind, no blanket interviews of individuals
named by POLLARD will be underuken by the Dallas Office at this
time inasmuch as it is apparent that to do such might well jeopardize
POLLARD’s position as an informant. It is also believed that
future contacts with POLLARD om a continuing basis will better
allow the Dallas Office to evaluate his informationm.

It is noted that Kansas City has been able to furnish
no infomation for the purpose of aiding Dal las in the evaluation
and the credibility of POLLARD,

Enclosed LEM is classified "Confidential” inasmuch as |
information furmished by DL T-2Z and DL T-3 could reasonably result ‘
in the identification of confidential informants of continuing
value and compromise the future effectiveness thereof.

|

L N
C&ND{ f.i—r\{‘:"‘i %

= i
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DL 105-1280

A separate 134 case is being opened re VAN POLLARD by
the Dallas Office and consideration is being given to his potential
as a Security Infornant.

INTC, OSI and Secret Service have been advised locally,
and have been furnished two copies of the enclosed LHM,

LEADS

HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS, Will contact Security Chief at
Palm Center, Ebntgonery wr—a-s store and obtain background
1nfornation re WILLIAM H, SEALE, a recent transfer from Montgomery
Ward's store at 2600 West 7th Street Fort Worth, Texzas. This
information should be developed in that it is possible SEALE
should be interviewed in the near future re information furnished
by VAN POLLARD.

DALLAS
AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS, Attempt to identify RAY (LNU)

caretaker 67 "WALKER'S Kanch™ in area of Venus and Midlothian,’

it being noted that RAY (LNU) has been described as being

implicated about 1% years to 2 years ago in the burning of a
newspaper in Midlothian and apparently was the object of prosecutive
action re the burning of this newspaper.

AT STEPHENVILLE, SAN ANGELO, ITALY and BROWNWOOD 6 TEXAS,
Will respectively contact appropriate Sources re activities of
Minutemen orgmization or organization similar to Minutemen in
these areas.

AT FORT WORTH,6K TEXAS, Remain in contact with VAN POLLARD
re activities of captioned*brganization and conduct whatever
investigation is necessary to corroborate information furnished by
VAN POLLARD, that is, at the same time not endangering informant
or his potential for development.

-3
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Transmit the following in =

Via

FBI

Date: 1 §7 /64

AIRTEL
{Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)
" MINUTEMEN"

INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)
00: EKamsas City

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/16/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are tem copies of LHM dated
November 27, 1964, captiomed "MINUTEMEN", with two copies each
to Houstoa and xansas City.

All investigation comducted im the emclosed LHM was
conducted by SA RICHARD L., WIEHL with the exception of imterview
of DL T-1 om 11/24/64 by SAs W, JAMES WOOD amd RICHARD L, WIEHL.,

Dallas indices reflect no information identifiable with
alleged members of alleged Minutemen group in Fort Worth other than
the Theft of Govermment Property case re VAN POLLARD, Dallas
file 52-1249, Bufile 52-31892. It is noted that POLLARD dutring
interview on 11/24/64 readily admitted this arrest.

INFORMANTS ‘bqffb

DL T-1 -
VAN WILEY POLLARD 57.6_8. .St,? ‘”4-

" Qiciar vk
kg: 165 w _ 99‘ S w{

L T-3
{gl. zo-:s};( w)
S5-Bureau (Enc.-10) (RN)
2-Kansas City (62-7797) (Enc.-z)(nl)
2-Houston (Enc.-2) (RK)
> llas (7- 105-1280)- (1- 105=16886)(J., T, MASEN)
- (1- 157-218) (1= 157-189) (RACIAL SITUATION, FORT WORTH,
RLW/cns (2~ 134-New) (POLLARD) TEXAS)

Wake 2 Caar

M Per

OS5 AAEO )5V

Special Agent in Charge
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DL 105-1280

Interview of VAN POLLARD on 11/24/64 reflected that he
lost his left eye in an explosion when about fourteen years old
and therefore was not eligible for service in World War II. It
was noted by interviewing agents that POLLARD’s left eye appeared
artificial.

An evaluation of information furmished by POLLARD to date
reflects that informationm as to the existence and general
backgrounds of people he has alleged are connected with this group
appears accurate. Substantiation of this information has been
conducted in a discreet manner inasmuch as overt background
investigation might at present jeopardize the informant status of
POLLARD. POLLARD appears rational in speech and demeanor
and is also very consistent in his information. He is never
hesitant in giving this information, his prime purpose and motivation
being that he is more afraid of the governmemt than this group. -
He feels that the government is in a better position to protect
him as he feels the group’s plot will fail. POLLARD is of the
feeling that he is jeopardizing his life on each contact with the
government agents and wishes these contacts to be held to a very
minimum. He comsistently states that he does not know all the
answers but is furnishing all the answers that he now possesses.
He consistently advises that the group he is attached to is the
"dirty work" group and is the lowest part of this organization.
He feels that in the mnear future he will be able to extract himself
from this group and believes he may "move up", thus enabling him to be
‘4n ‘4 better position for gaining and furnishing the Bureau with
information. POLLARD insists he will not receive payment for this
information, but merely wants protection. He will, however, it
is believed, accept payment for actual expenses. Bearing the
above 1n£ornation in mind, no blanket interviews of individuals
named by POLLARD will be undertken by the Dallas Office at this
time inasmuch as it is apparent that to do such might well jeopardize
POLLARD's position as an informant. It is also believed that
future contacts with POLLARD on a continuing basis will better
allow the Dallas Office to evaluate his information.

It is noted that Kamnsas City has been able to furnish
no infomation for the purpose of aiding Dal ias in the evaluation
and the credibility of POLLARD.

Enclosed LEM is classified "Confidential™ inasmuch as
information furnished by DL T-2 and DL T-3 could reasonably result
in the identification df confidential informants of continuing
value and compromise the future effectiveness thereof.

-2 -
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DL 105-1280

A separate 134 case s'being bﬁened re VAN POLLARD by
the Dallas Office and consideration is being given to his potential
a8 a Security Infornant.

INTC, OSI and Secret Service have been advised locally,
and have been furnished two copies of the enclosed LHM,

LEADS
HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS, Will contact Security Chief at
Palm Center, ﬂbntgonery Ward's store and obtain background
infornation re WILLIAM H, SEALE, a recent transfer from Montgomery
Ward’'s gtore at 2600 West 7th Street, Fort Worth, Texas. This
information should be developed in that it is possible SEALE
should be interviewed in the near future re information furnished
by VAN POLLARD,

DALLAS
AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS, Attempt to identify RAY (LNU)

caretaker of "WALKER'S Hanch™ in area of Venus and Midlothian,’

it being noted that RAY (LNU) has been described as being

implicated about 1} years to 2 years ago in the burning of a
newspaper in Midlothian and apparently was the object of prosecutive
action re the burning of this newspaper.

AT STEPHENVILLE, SAN ANGELO, ITALY and BROWNWOOD, TEXAS,
Will respectively contact appropriate sources re activities ol
Minutemen orgmization or organization similar to Minutemen in
these areas.

AT FORT WORTH, TEXAS, Remain in contact with VAN POLLARD
re activities of’captioned’organization and conduct whatever
investigation is necessary to corrcborate information furnished by
VAR POLLARD, that is, at the same time not endangering informant
or his potential tor developnent.
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Date:  11/27/64
Transmit the following in i IE EI l I ‘EL
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)

" MINUTEMER"
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)
00: Kamsas City

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/16/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are tem copies of LHM dated
November 27, 1964, captiomed "MINUTEMER", with two copies each
to Houstoa and Kamsas City.

All imvestigatiom comducted im the emclosed LHM was
conducted by SA RICHARD L., WIEHL with the exceptiom of imterview
of DL T-1 om 11/24/64 by SAs W, JAMES WOOD and RICHARD L. WIEHL.,

Dallas indices reflect no information identifiable with
alleged members of alleged Minutemen group in Fort Worth other than
the Theft of Government Property case re VAN POLLARD, Dallas
file 52-1249, Bufile 52-31892. It is noted that POLLARD duti
interview on 11/24/64, readily admitted this arrest.

INFORMANTS

DL T-1 G
VAN WILEY POLLARD o Shefar (YT

o ie-s3 ¢ e Moo g2

T-3 .

DL 20.'5'*¢(w L kL a Cane
5-Bureau (Enc.-10) (RM) L
2-Kansas City (62-7797). (Enc.-2)(RK) P Plax
2-Houston (Enc.-2) (RM). W v

X 1llas- (7- 105-1280 (1- 105=1686) (J. T, MASEN) “

: ' {1- 157-218) (1~ 157-189) (RACIAL SITUATID N, FORT WORTH ,
RLVW/cms (2- 134-New) (POLLARD) TEXAS)

il ot CONEBDENTTT
M. ! 1
Approved: Sent ——M  Per
o 5 Special Agent in Charge /&‘5 - /2 X or /5 9

- SUE SIOhe . > +M‘L- :
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DL 105-1280

Interview of VAN POLLARD om 11/24/64 reflected that he
lost his left eye inp an explosion whem about fourteen years cld
and therefore was not eligible for service in World War II, It
was noted by interviewing agents that POLLARD's left eye appeared
artificial.

An evaluation of informationm furnished by POLLARD to date
reflects that information as to the existemce and gemeral
backgrounds of people he has alleged are connected with this group
appears accurate. Substantiation of this information has been
conducted in a discreet manmer inasmuch as overt background
investigation might at present jecopardize the informant status of
POLLARD, POLLARD appears ratiomal in speech and demeanor
and is also very comsistent in his imnformation. He is never
hesitant in giving this information, his prime purpose and motivation
being that he is more afraid of the government than this group.
He feels that the govermment is in a better position to protect
him as he feels the group’s plot will fail. POLLARD is of the
feeling that he is jeopardizing his life on each contact with the
government agents and wishes these contacts to be held to a very
minimum. He comsistently states that he does not know all the
answers but is furnishing all the answers that he now possesses.
He consistently advises that the group he is attached to is the
"dirty work'" group and is the lowest part of this organization.
He feels that in the near future he will be able to extract himself
from this group and believes he may "move up", thus enabling him to be
‘4n a batter position for gaining and furnishing the Bureau with
information. POLLARD insists he will not receive payment for this
information, but merely wants protection. He will, however, it
is believed, accept payment for actual expenses. Bearing the
above infornation in mind, no blamket interviews of individuals
named by POLLARD will be underuken by the Dallas Office at this
time inasmuch as it is apparent that to do such might well jeopardize
POLLARD’s position as an informant. It is also believed that
future contacts with POLLARD on a continuing basis will better
allow the Dallas Office to evaluate his informatiom.

It is noted that Kansas City has been able to furnish
no infomation for the purpose of aiding Dal las in the evaluation
and the credibility eof POLLARD,

Enclosed LEM is classified "Comnfidential®” inasmuch ag
information furnished by DL T-2 and DI. T-3 could reasonably result
in the identification of confidential informants of continuing
value and compromise the future effectiveness thereof.

- -
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DL 105-1280

A separate 134 case is being Opened re VAN POLLARD by
the Dallas Office and consideration is being given to his potemtial
as a Security Informant,

INTC, OSI and Secret Service have been advised locally,
and have been furnished two copies of the enclosed LHM,

LEADS

HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS, Will contact Security Chief at
Palm Center, Montgomery Vard's store amd obtain background
information re WILLIAM H, SEALE, a recent transfer from Montgomery
Ward's store at 2600 West 7th Street, Fort Worth, Texas. This
information should be developed in that it is possible SEALE
should be interviewed in the near future re information furnished
by VAN POLLARD,

DALLAS
AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS, Attempt to identify RAY (LNU),

caretaker of "WALKER'S Hanch™ in area of Venus and Midlothian,

it being noted that RAY (LNU) has been described as being

implicated about 1% years to 2 years ago in the burning of a
newspaper in Midlothian and apparently was the object of prosecutive
action re the burning of this newspaper.

AT STEPHENVILLE, K SAN ANGELO, ITALY and BROWNWOOD, TEXAS,
Will respectively contact appropriate sources re activities of
Minutemen orgmization or organization similar to Minutemen in
these areas.

AT FORT WORTH, TEXAS, Remain in contact with VAN POLLARD
re activities of captioned organization and coanduct whatever
investigation is mnecessary to corroborate information furnished uy
VAN POLLARD, that is, at the same time not endangering informant
or his potential for development.

. R
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Transmit the following in

Via

v
FD-38 {(Rev. 12-13-5§6)

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)

" MINUTEMEN"
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERFAL SECURITY)
00: Kamsas City

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/16/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are tem copies of LHM dated
November 27, 1964, captiomed "MINUTEMEN", with two copies each
to Houstoa and Kalsas City.

All imvestigatiom comducted im the emclosed LHM was
conducted by SA RICHARD L. WIEHL with the exception of imterview
of DL T-1 om 11/24/64 by SAs W, JAMES WOOD and RICHARD L., WIEHL.

Dallas indices reflect no information identifiable withk
alleged members of alleged Ninutemen group in Fort Worth other than
the Theft of Government Property case re VAN POLLARD, Dallas
file 53-1249, Bufile 52-31892. It is noted that PGLLARD duting
interview on 11/24/84 readily admitted this arrest.

INFORMANTS 4T

; 63 SLDﬁiﬂl.. _ 18
DL T-1 o Shéka (ﬂ ‘P/

VAN WILEY POLLARD

DL 16-8pfl) ’ M,ﬁ

S-Bureau (Enc.-10) (RM)
2-Kansas City (62-7797) (Bnc.-2)(RK)

2-Houston (Enc.-2) ﬂ
, i 13<Dallas (7= 105-1 80) - (1- 105-1330)(.1. T. MASEN) :
Serial 1- 157-218) (1~ 157-=169) (RACIAL s:ma'mn FORT WORTH,
" e RLW/cls (2- 134-New) (POLLARD) TEXAS)
X —M Per
Special Agent in Charge Y &f’ /280 - /. J" }L

HW 53074 DocId:32335771 Page 17




) G
- !

DL 105-1280

CONEIDENFAT

Interview of VAN POLLARD om 11/24/64 reflected that he
lost his left eye in an explosion whem about fourteen years old
and therefore was not eligible for service in World War II, It
was noted by interviewing agents that POLLARD's left eye appeared
artificial.

An evaluation of informatiom furnished by POLLARD to date
reflects that information as to the existence and gemeral
backgrounds of people he has alleged are connected with this group
appears accurate. Substantiation of this information has been
conducted in a discreet manmer inasmuch as overt background
investigation might at present jeopardize the informant status of
POLLARD, POLLARD appears rational in speech and demeanor
and is also very comsistent in his information. He is never
hesitant in giving this information, his prime purpose and motivation
being that he is more afraid of the government than this group.

He feels that the government is in a better position to protect

him as he feels the group's plot will fail. POLLARD is of the
feeling that he is jeopardizing his life on each contact with the
government agents and wishes these contacts to be held to a very
minimum. BHe consistently states that he does not know all the
answers but is furnishing all the answers that he now possesses.

He consistently advises that the group he is attached to is the
"dirty work" group and is the lowest part of this organization.

He feels that in the near future he will be able to extract himself
from this group and believes he may "move up", thus enabling him to be
Ya-‘a*better: position for gaining and turnishing the Bureau with
information. POLLARD insists he will not receive payment for this
information, but merely wants protection. He will, however, it

is believed, accept payment for actual expenses. Bearing the

above information in mind, no blanket interviews of imndividuals

named by POLLARD will be undertken by the Dallas Office at this

time inasmuch as it is appareant that to do such might well jeopardize
POLLARD's position as an informant. It is also believed that

future contacts with POLLARD on a continuing basis will better

allow the Dallas Office to evaluate his information.

' It is noted that Eamsas City has been able to furnish
no infomation for the purpose of aiding Dallas in the evaluation
and the credibility of POLLARD, |

Enclosed LHM is classified "Confidential™ inasmuch as
information furmished by DL T-Z and DL T-3 could reasonably result
in the identificatiom of confidential informants of continuing
value and compromise the future effectiveness thereof.

B CONEIDENEEL
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A separate 134 case is being opemned reieim‘POLLARD by
the Dallas Office and consideration is being given to his potential
as a Security Informant,

INTC, OSI and Secret Service have been advised locally,
and have been furnished two copies of the enclosed LHM,

LEADS

HOUSTON

AT HOUSTON, TEXAS, Will contact Security Chief at
Palm Center, Hontgomery Ward's store and obtain background
information re WILLIAM H, SEALE, a recent transfer from Montgomery
Ward's store at 2600 West 7th Street, Fort Worth, Texas. This
information should be developed in that it is possible SEALE
should be interviewed in the near future re information furnished
by VAN POLLARD.

DALLAS
AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS, Attempt to identify RAY (LNU),
caretaker of "WALKER's Ranch" in area of Venus and Midlothian,

it being noted that RAY (LNU} has been described as being

implicated about 1% years to 2 years ago in the burning of a
newspaper in Midlothian and apparently was the object of prosecutive
action re the burning of this newspaper.

AT STEPHENVILLE, SAN ANGELO, ITALY and BROWNWOOD, TEXAS,
Will respectively contact appropriate sources re activities of
Minutemen orgmization or orgamnization similar to Minutemen in
these areas.

AT FORT WORTH 6 TEXAS, Remain in contact with VAN POLLARD
re activities of captioned organization and conduct whatever
investigation is necessary to corroborate information furnished buy
VAN POLLARD, that is, at the same time not endangering informant
or his potential for development.

TZ;E;?ﬁr‘; ;%:"ffﬁﬂ;;
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